BID SCHEDULE A

Diede Construction, Inc Bobo Construction, Inc

BID SC	CHEDULE A	1			Engineer	s Estimate	Diede Cor	istruction, inc	Bobo Cons	truction, inc	inomps	on Builders	Katch Enviro	inmental, inc
Item	Spec No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1		Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	\$68,045.00	\$68,045.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,950.00	\$31,950.00
2	SP 100-3.2		LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$15,186.00	\$15,186.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00
3	C-100-14	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$103,353.00	\$103,353.00	\$121,411.00	\$121,411.00	\$128,865.00	\$128,865.00
4	C-102a	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$7,373.00	\$7,373.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00
5	C-102b	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	\$45,712.00	\$45,712.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$19,170.00	\$19,170.00
6	C-105-5a	Mobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid Schedule Cost)	LS	1	\$209,927.25	\$209,927.25	\$236,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$208,514.00	\$208,514.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00
7	C-105-5b	Engineer/RPR Field Office	LS	1	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$49,455.00	\$49,455.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,975.00	\$15,975.00
8	P-101-5.1a	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	8,880	\$8.00	\$71,040.00	\$5.06	\$44,932.80	\$20.00	\$177,600.00	\$5.00	\$44,400.00	\$10.60	\$94,128.00
9	P-101-5.1b	Portland Cement Pavement Removal	SY	830	\$40.00	\$33,200.00	\$33.04	\$27,423.20	\$22.00	\$18,260.00	\$7.00	\$5,810.00	\$7.70	\$6,391.0
10	P-101-5.2	Removal of Foreign Substances/contaminates	SF	480	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$23.60	\$11,328.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.76	\$13,804.80
11	P-101-5.3		LF	330	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$17.70	\$5,841.00	\$23.00	\$7,590.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$20.24	\$6,679.20
12	P-101-5.4	Storm Drain Structure Removal	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$708.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,278.00	\$2,556.00
13	P-101-5.6	Removal of Existing Chain Link Fence, Gates, and Foundations	LF	620	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$3.54	\$2,194.80	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$5.33	\$3,304.60
14	P-101-5.7	Miscellaneous Demolition and Removals	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$8,730.00	\$8,730.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,668.00	\$7,668.00
15	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	900	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$112.10	\$100,890.00	\$58.00	\$52,200.00	\$53.00	\$47,700.00	\$59.64	\$53,676.00
16	P-152-4.2	Subgrade Preparation	SY	9,670	\$4.25	\$41,097.50	\$8.56	\$82,775.20	\$7.00	\$67,690.00	\$8.00	\$77,360.00	\$8.52	\$82,388.40
17	P-156-8.1	Cement-Treated Subgrade, 12-Inch Depth	SY	9,670	\$18.00 \$85.00	\$174,060.00	\$21.53	\$208,195.10	\$20.00	\$193,400.00	\$19.00	\$183,730.00	\$21.30	\$205,971.00
18	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, P-209	CY	1,620		\$137,700.00	\$194.70	\$315,414.00	\$145.00	\$234,900.00	\$170.00	\$275,400.00	\$189.57	\$307,103.40
19	SP 100-3.6	Sand (for Bond Breaker)	CY	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$1,239.00	\$3,717.00	\$946.00	\$2,838.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,342.00	\$4,026.00
20	P-401-8.1	Asphalt Surface Course, P-401	TON	1,740	\$180.00	\$313,200.00	\$300.90	\$523,566.00	\$238.00	\$414,120.00	\$250.00	\$435,000.00	\$281.16	\$489,218.40
21	P-501-8.1a	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, P-501	SY	2,610	\$200.00	\$522,000.00	\$157.00	\$409,770.00	\$198.00	\$516,780.00	\$210.00	\$548,100.00	\$230.04	\$600,404.40
22	P-501-8.1b P-610-5.1a	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, P-501, Reinforced	SY SF	320 960	\$210.00 \$10.50	\$67,200.00 \$10.080.00	\$461.35	\$147,632.00	\$347.00 \$11.00	\$111,040.00	\$370.00 \$11.00	\$118,400.00 \$10.560.00	\$396.18	\$126,777.60
		Marking, Initial and Final Application, Yellow with Reflective Media					\$6.55	\$6,288.00		\$10,560.00			\$11.72	\$11,251.20
24	P-610-5.1b	Marking, Initial and Final Application, Red with Reflective Media	SF	900	\$11.25	\$10,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$11.72	\$10,548.00
25	P-610-5.1c	Marking, Single Application, Black	SF	4,410	\$4.00	\$17,640.00	\$1.81	\$7,982.10	\$3.00	\$13,230.00	\$3.00	\$13,230.00	\$3.20	\$14,112.00
26 27	P-610-5.1d P-610-5.1e	Marking, Temporary, Yellow with Reflective Media	SF SF	340 480	\$8.00 \$5.00	\$2,720.00 \$2,400.00	\$23.72 \$7.09	\$8,064.80	\$10.00 \$9.00	\$3,400.00 \$4,320.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$3,740.00 \$5,280.00	\$11.72 \$11.72	\$3,984.80
		Marking, Temporary, Black (Cover Existing markings)						\$3,403.20						\$5,625.60
28 29	D-701-5.1a	Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch, PVC C900 with Jet Fuel Resistant Seals	LF LF	90 60	\$120.00 \$160.00	\$10,800.00	\$132.75	\$11,947.50 \$5,469.60	\$204.00	\$18,360.00	\$230.00	\$20,700.00 \$11.400.00	\$255.60 \$218.33	\$23,004.00
	D-701-5.1b	Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch, HDPE				\$9,600.00	\$91.16		\$173.00	\$10,380.00	\$190.00			\$13,099.80
30	D-701-5.1d	Storm Drain Pipe, 24-Inch, HDPE	LF LF	230 300	\$215.00 \$290.00	\$49,450.00 \$87,000.00	\$152.22 \$197.36	\$35,010.60	\$216.00 \$212.00	\$49,680.00	\$210.00 \$210.00	\$48,300.00 \$63,000.00	\$236.43 \$236.43	\$54,378.90 \$70,929.00
	D-701-5.1e	Storm Drain Pipe, 30-Inch, HDPE						\$59,208.00		\$63,600.00				
32	D-701-5.1f	Storm Drain Pipe, 30-Inch, RCP Class V	LF	50	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$322.14	\$16,107.00	\$303.00	\$15,150.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$255.60	\$12,780.00
33	D-751-5.1b	Catch Basin, Type 3, HS-20 Rated	EA	4	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,619.85	\$30,479.40	\$8,602.00	\$34,408.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,923.75	\$31,695.00
34	D-751-5.1c	Catch Basin, Type 4, HS-20 Rated	EA	2	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,710.37	\$25,420.74	\$13,387.00	\$26,774.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,924.00	\$15,848.00
35	D-752-5.1	Oil Water Separator	EA	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$259,434.21	\$259,434.21	\$137,114.00	\$137,114.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$63,900.00	\$63,900.00
36 37	SP 100-3.9	Chain Link Fence, Including Gates, Temporary	LS LF	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,141.70	\$2,141.70	\$13,312.00	\$13,312.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,336.00	\$15,336.00
	F-162-5.1			410	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$194.70	\$79,827.00	\$149.00	\$61,090.00	\$160.00	\$65,600.00	\$174.66	\$71,610.60
38	F-162-5.2a	Pedestrian Access Gate with Privacy Slats, 8-Foot	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,528.40	\$22,585.20	\$5,292.00	\$15,876.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,373.00	\$19,119.00
39	SP 100-3.10	Pedestrian Hand Rail	LF	180	\$110.00 HEDULE A TOTAL	\$19,800.00	\$512.71	\$92,287.80	\$355.00	\$63,900.00	\$410.00 TOTAL	\$73,800.00	\$460.62 TOTAL	\$82,911.60 \$2.951.082.30
B 1 B 6 4				BID SC	HEDULE A TOTAL	\$2,309,199.75	TOTAL	\$3,044,051.95	TOTAL	\$2,871,490.00	TOTAL	\$2,609,061.00	TOTAL	\$2,951,082.30
	CHEDULE B													
		Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1		Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$44,428.00	\$44,428.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,975.00	\$15,975.00
2	SP 100-3.2	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$13,346.00	\$13,346.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00
3	C-100-14	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$80,011.00	\$80,011.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$57,510.00	\$57,510.00
4	C-102a	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$19,951.00	\$19,951.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00
5	C-102b	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$43,326.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,170.00	\$19,170.00
6	C-105-5a	Mobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid Schedule Cost)	LS	1	\$113,889.66	\$113,889.66	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$122,758.00	\$122,758.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$138,450.00	\$138,450.00
7	C-105-5b	Engineer/RPR Field Office	LS	1	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$35,012.00	\$35,012.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,975.00	\$15,975.00
8	P-101-5.1a	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	7,110	\$8.00	\$56,880.00	\$5.02	\$35,692.20	\$7.00	\$49,770.00	\$5.00	\$35,550.00	\$10.65	\$75,721.50
9	P-101-5.1b	Portland Cement Pavement Removal	SY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.77	\$12,154.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$54.32	\$10,864.00
10	P-101-5.3	Storm Drain Pipe Removal	LF	280	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$17.70	\$4,956.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.24	\$5,667.20
11	P-101-5.4	Storm Drain Structure Removal	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$708.00	\$2,124.00	\$1,236.00	\$3,708.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,278.00	\$3,834.00
12	P-101-5.5	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	510	\$9.00	\$4,590.00	\$14.75	\$7,522.50	\$9.00	\$4,590.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.33	\$2,718.30
13	P-101-5.7	Miscellaneous Demolition and Removals	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$10,864.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,668.00	\$7,668.00
14	P-152-4.2	Embankment In-Place	CY	800	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$72.57	\$58,056.00	\$59.00	\$47,200.00	\$67.00	\$53,600.00	\$75.62	\$60,496.00
15	P-152-4.2	Subgrade Preparation	SY	7,230	\$4.25	\$30,727.50	\$10.62	\$76,782.60	\$9.00	\$65,070.00	\$10.00	\$72,300.00	\$10.65	\$76,999.50
16	P-156-8.1	Cement-Treated Subgrade, 12-Inch Depth	SY	7,230	\$18.00	\$130,140.00	\$24.19	\$174,893.70	\$22.00	\$159,060.00	\$22.00	\$159,060.00	\$24.59	\$177,785.70
17	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, P-209	CY	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$194.70	\$5,841.00	\$153.00	\$4,590.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$189.60	\$5,688.00
18	SP 100-3.6	Sand (for Bond Breaker)	CY	32	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,239.00	\$39,648.00	\$947.00	\$30,304.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,341.91	\$42,941.12
19	P-401-8.1	Asphalt Surface Course, P-401	TON	1,470	\$180.00	\$264,600.00	\$300.90	\$442,323.00	\$250.00	\$367,500.00	\$270.00	\$396,900.00	\$304.59	\$447,747.30
20	P-501-8.1b	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, P-501, Reinforced	SY	300	\$210.00	\$63,000.00	\$148.55	\$44,565.00	\$171.00	\$51,300.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$408.96	\$122,688.00
21	SP 100-3.7	Portland Cement Concrete, 3,000 PSI, Reinforced	CY	80	\$975.00	\$78,000.00	\$875.41	\$70,032.80	\$1,185.00	\$94,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,948.95	\$155,916.00
22	SP 100-3.3	Curb and Gutter	LF	860	\$48.00	\$41,280.00	\$82.01	\$70,528.60	\$62.00	\$53,320.00	\$56.00	\$48,160.00	\$71.36	\$61,369.60
23	SP 100-3.5	Thermoplastic Markings (Landside)	SF	1,720	\$7.50	\$12,900.00	\$14.10	\$24,252.00	\$23.00	\$39,560.00	\$29.00	\$49,880.00	\$30.89	
24	D-701-5.1b	Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch, HDPE	LF	240	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$102.66	\$24,638.40	\$148.00	\$35,520.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$153.36	
25	D-701-5.1c	Storm Drain Pipe, 18-Inch, HDPE	LF	250	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$144.26	\$36,065.00	\$198.00	\$49,500.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$218.33	\$54,582.50
26	D-751-5.1a	Catch Basin, Type 2, HS-20 Rated	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,004.68	\$30,028.08	\$7,284.00	\$43,704.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,923.67	\$47,542.02
27	D-751-5.1d	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet), Type C	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,619.85	\$7,619.85	\$10,508.00	\$10,508.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,170.00	\$19,170.00
28	SP 100-3.8	Refuse (Trash) Enclosure	EA	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$38,547.06	\$38,547.06	\$42,913.00	\$42,913.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$39,405.00	\$39,405.00
29	SP 100-3.4	Traffic Signs	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,691.14	\$5,691.14	\$16,638.00	\$16,638.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$34,059.00	\$34,059.00
30	F-162-5.1	Chain Link Fence with Privacy Slats, 8-Foot	LF	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$194.70	\$11,682.00	\$149.00	\$8,940.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$174.67	\$10,480.20
31	F-162-5.2b	Manual Swing Gate, 8 Foot Total Opening, with Privacy Slats, 8-Foot	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,062.20	\$5,062.20	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,473.00	\$4,473.00
32	SP 100-3.11	Square Bollards Stainless Steel Finish	EA	26	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,001.09	\$52,028.34	\$2,031.00	\$52,806.00	\$2,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$2,449.50	\$63,687.00
33		Rubber Parking Bumper	EA	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$180.28	\$3,425.32	\$272.00	\$5,168.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$319.53	\$6,071.07
34	SP 100-3.13	Decomposed Granite	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$13,180.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,910.00	\$14,910.00
35	SP 100-3.14		LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,526.00	\$4,526.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00
36	T-901-5.1	Seeding	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$13,169.00	\$13,169.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,105.00	\$18,105.00
				BID SC	HEDULE B TOTAL	\$1,251,897.16	TOTAL	\$1,546,708.79	TOTAL	\$1,658,080.00	TOTAL	\$1,550,940.00	TOTAL	\$1,931,888.21
BID SC	CHEDULE C	21												
BID SO		C1 Description	Unit	Qtv	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	Spec No.	Description	Unit LS	Qty 1	Unit Cost \$9,000.00	Total \$9,000,00	Unit Cost \$13,708.65	Total \$13.708.65	Unit Cost \$14,434,00	Total \$14,434,00				
Item 1	Spec No. A-300-5.1	Description 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral 8-inch Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,708.65	\$13,708.65	\$14,434.00	\$14,434.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,614.00	\$16,614.00
	Spec No.	Description 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral 8-inch Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies					\$13,708.65							\$16,614.00
1 2	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1	Description B-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral B-inch Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Z-inch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow	LS	1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00
1 2 3	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1	Description Chrich Sanisary Sewer Lateral Chrich Sanisary Sewer Lateral Chrich Sanisary Sewer Lateral Chrich Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Z-inch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly	LS LS	1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00
1 2	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1	Description 6-inch Sanitary Sower Lateral 6-inch Fine Sarvice Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fine Department Connection Assemblies 2-inch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly 6-inch Fine Hydrant and Valve Assembly	LS LS LS	1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00
1 2 3	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1	Description Circle Sardiary Gener Lateral Sinch Fire Sarvice Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Zinch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly 6-inch Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Bernolis E Ksitting & Terminat Building, Restroom building, and	LS LS	1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00
1 2 3 4 5	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 Division 02	Description	LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00
1 2 3 4	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 Division 02 Division 02 -	Description Circle Sardiary Gener Lateral Sinch Fire Sarvice Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Zinch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly 6-inch Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Bernolis E Ksitting & Terminat Building, Restroom building, and	LS LS LS	1 1 1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00
1 2 3 4 5	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 Division 02	Description	LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - -	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 -	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00
1 2 3 4 5 6	Spec No. A-300-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 A-321-5.1 Division 02 Division 02 - Division 34	Description Schoth Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Sind Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Jinch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Gench Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Construct new terminal building. Restroom building, and Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Canno Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydratin and Valve Assembly Demoish E xisting GA Terminal building, Restroom building, and Restaurant building Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - TOTAL	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - TOTAL	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - \$123,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 -	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Schoth Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Sind Sardisry Sewer Lateral Jench Fire Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Jinch Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Gench Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly Construct new terminal building. Restroom building, and Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 HEDULE C TOTAL	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - TOTAL	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - - TOTAL	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - - \$123,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Canno Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydratin and Valve Assembly Demoish E xisting GA Terminal building, Restroom building, and Restaurant building Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - TOTAL	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - TOTAL	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - \$123,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 -	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Canno Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydratin and Valve Assembly Demoish E xisting GA Terminal building, Restroom building, and Restaurant building Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 HEDULE C TOTAL	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - TOTAL	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - - TOTAL	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 - - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - - \$123,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 -	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Schock Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sentistry Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer And Fire Department Connection Assemblies Schock Sentistry Sentist	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 HEDULE C TOTAL	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 \$9,882,497.00 Total	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$13,708.65 \$88,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13 Total \$10,452,000.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00 Total \$11,265,258.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$123,000.00 Total \$13,125,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - TOTAL	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00 Total \$14,061,022.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral Gench Saintary Sewer Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer and Fire Department Connection Assemblies Canno Domestic Water Service Connection Lateral with Backflow Preventer Assembly Gench Fire Hydratin and Valve Assembly Demoish E xisting GA Terminal building, Restroom building, and Restaurant building Construct new terminal building and mechanical yard	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 HEDULE C TOTAL	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - - \$123,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - TOTAL	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 BID SC	Spec No.	Description Schock Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sent Sentistry Sewer Lateral Sentistry Service Lateral with Double Check Valve Backflow Preventer And Fire Department Connection Assemblies Schock Sentistry Sentist	LS LS LS LS LS LS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 BID SC	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 HEDULE C TOTAL	\$9,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$138,896.00 \$9,689,601.00 \$9,882,497.00 Total	\$13,708.65 \$68,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$13,708.65 \$88,175.98 \$35,267.25 \$24,647.25 - - \$141,799.13 Total \$10,452,000.00	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$14,434.00 \$51,417.00 \$30,417.00 \$26,698.00 - \$122,966.00 Total \$11,265,258.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 - TOTAL Unit Cost	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$123,000.00 Total \$13,125,000.00	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - TOTAL	\$16,614.00 \$50,788.00 \$34,506.00 \$35,784.00 - - \$137,692.00 Total \$14,061,022.00

AWARD BASED ON APPARENT LOW BIDDER FOR TOTAL BASE BIDS A,B,C

\$1,468,903.00

Engineer's Estimate

\$1,468,903.0

Diede Construction, Inc

APPARENT LOW BIDDER: DIEDE CONSTRUCTION INC.

TOTAL BASE BID - SCHEDULES A, B, C AND ALTERNATE BID 1 - SCHEDULE C